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Hawthorne Race Course - Thursday, Aug 07, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2028
1337
1038

Races
6304
6304
6302

Win %
32.2
21.2
16.5

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Fairmount Park
Fort Erie
Charles Town
Evangeline

Parx Racing

Louisiana Downs
Gulfstream Park
Canterbury Park
Hawthorne
Finger Lakes
Presque Isle
Thistledown
Prairie Meadows
all tracks
Mountaineer
Emerald Downs
Monmouth Park
Century Mile
Hastings
Colonial Downs
Saratoga
Belterra Park
Assiniboia
Delaware Park
Penn National
Los Al Night
Indiana Downs
Del Mar
Woodbine

Wins
11
10
22
23
13
9
17
22
19
12
17
16
3
19
440
21
15
14
12

20
30
19
1
15
12

19
16

Races
22
21
48
54
31
22
42
58
51
33
49
47
9
57
1358
65
47
44
38
16
67
101
64
39
55)
45

32
76
73

Win %
50.0
47.6
45.8
42.6
41.9
40.9
40.5
37.9
37.3
36.4
34.7
34.0
3383
33.3
32.4
323
31.9
31.8
31.6
31.3
29.9
29.7
29.7
28.2
27.3
26.7
25.0
25.0
25.0
21.9



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Ellis Park 9 48 18.8

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1stto 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 111740 31213 27.9 48.4
11-20 54317 18573 34.2 55.1
21-30 20112 7915 394 58.8

31+ 5439 2324 427 61.6



Race #1

02:43 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, Allowance

The top pick is #1 Cloey Attack the 2/1 ML favorite
trained by Shane Childers and ridden by Alvin Ortiz.
The four-year-old filly by Forest Attack has good early
speed in a projected paceless race in combination with
better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in

this spot.

Rank Score

Cloey Attack  2/1 1st 44
Wednesday A... 4/1 2nd 44
Kelly's Girl 5/2 3rd 48
Disguised Devil 3/1 4th 50
) »

03:43 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #4 Jet Flight the 8/5 ML favorite trained
by Rigo Rosas and ridden by Luis H. Colon. The four-
year-old gelding by Achikulak has good early speed in
a projected paceless race in combination with better
overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this

spot.

Picks

Jet Flight 8/5 1st 34
Breakout Star 9/2 2nd 44
Flying Samurai 5/2 3rd 54
Rocket Hotshot 5/1 4th 58

04:40 CT - 1 m, Turf, Allowance

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #1 Taunting. The
three-year-old colt by Daredevil is trained by Chris M.
Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He has top ratings
across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer

and top jockey.

Race #2

03:11 CT - 1 1/16M, Turf, $20,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #3 Even the Wind.
The five-year-old gelding by Gormley is trained by
Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He has
very good speed figures that matchup well with this

group.

M/L Rank Score

Eventhe Wind 3/1 1st 47
Silver Quarters 5/2 2nd 57
Bourbon Life 8/1 3rd 63
Betwithbothh... 5/1 4th 68
) >

Race #4

04:08 CT - 1 m, Turf, $12,500 Starter Optional Claiming
The top pick is #5 Miss River Rat the 9/5 ML favorite
trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The five-year-old mare by Will Take Charge has
very good speed figures and will be able to overcome
the pace disadvantage to still come out on top.

Rank Score

Miss River Rat 9/5 1st 44
UnionDolly ~ 8/1 2nd 46
Freedom Lass 3/1 3rd 73

4th 79

Midnight Bella  4/1
Race #6

05:13 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Strange Arrange the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by Antonio Meraz and ridden by Frank Reyes.
The six-year-old gelding by Hootenanny has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.



M/l. Rank Score

Taunting 72 st 47
Canyon Streak 5/2 2nd 56
Time Muse 9/2 3rd 62
6/1 4th 79

Journey

05:45 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, $40,000 Allowance Optional
Claiming

The top pick is #5 Gray Lightning the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The four-year-old filly by Social Inclusion has
top ratings across all categories - good speed figures,
top trainer and top jockey.

M/L Rank Score

Gray Lightning 7/5 1st 29
Mary's Boon 9/2 2nd 52
Vegas Condo 5/1 3rd 58

Samarita 8/1 4th 61

Strange Arran... 7/5 1st 37
Findaway 52 2nd 39

Risky Boy 92 3rd 50

Demand Ran... 10/1 4th 70
Race #8

06:18 CT - 1 m, Turf, Maiden Special Weight

The pick is the 5/1 fourth choice on the ML, #1 Triple
Moon. The three-year-old filly by Gormley is trained by
Chris M. Block and ridden by Luis H. Colon. She has a
top trainer who has shown the ability to prepare a first
time starter to win on debut.

Rank Score

Triple Moon 5/1 1st 46
Star Blessing ... 4/1 2nd 54
Halfin 6/1 3rd 74

Poverty With ... 7/2 4th 76




