

## Hawthorne Race Course - Thursday, Aug 07, 2025

#### Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

#### Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2028	6304	32.2
second top	1337	6304	21.2
third top	1038	6302	16.5

#### Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Fairmount Park	11	22	50.0
Fort Erie	10	21	47.6
Charles Town	22	48	45.8
Evangeline	23	54	42.6
Parx Racing	13	31	41.9
	9	22	40.9
Louisiana Downs	17	42	40.5
Gulfstream Park	22	58	37.9
Canterbury Park	19	51	37.3
Hawthorne	12	33	36.4
Finger Lakes	17	49	34.7
Presque Isle	16	47	34.0
Thistledown	3	9	33.3
Prairie Meadows	19	57	33.3
all tracks	440	1358	32.4
Mountaineer	21	65	32.3
Emerald Downs	15	47	31.9
Monmouth Park	14	44	31.8
Century Mile	12	38	31.6
Hastings	5	16	31.3
Colonial Downs	20	67	29.9
Saratoga	30	101	29.7
Belterra Park	19	64	29.7
Assiniboia	11	39	28.2
Delaware Park	15	55	27.3
Penn National	12	45	26.7
Los Al Night	1	4	25.0
Indiana Downs	8	32	25.0
Del Mar	19	76	25.0
Woodbine	16	73	21.9

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Ellis Park	9	48	18.8

#### The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	111740	31213	27.9	48.4
11 - 20	54317	18573	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	20112	7915	39.4	58.8
31+	5439	2324	42.7	61.6

#### Race #1

02:43 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, Allowance

The top pick is #1 Cloey Attack the 2/1 ML favorite trained by Shane Childers and ridden by Alvin Ortiz. The four-year-old filly by Forest Attack has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Cloey Attack	2/1	1st	44
3	Wednesday A	4/1	2nd	44
2	Kelly's Girl	5/2	3rd	48
4	Disguised Devil	3/1	4th	50
4				•

## Race #3

03:43 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #4 Jet Flight the 8/5 ML favorite trained by Rigo Rosas and ridden by Luis H. Colon. The fouryear-old gelding by Achikulak has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

<b>#</b> .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Jet Flight	8/5	1st	34
3	Breakout Star	9/2	2nd	44
6	Flying Samurai	5/2	3rd	54
5	Rocket Hotshot	5/1	4th	58

#### Race #5

04:40 CT - 1 m, Turf, Allowance

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #1 Taunting. The three-year-old colt by Daredevil is trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#### Race #2

03:11 CT - 1 1/16M, Turf, \$20,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #3 Even the Wind.
The five-year-old gelding by Gormley is trained by
Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He has
very good speed figures that matchup well with this
group.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Even the Wind	3/1	1st	47
6	Silver Quarters	5/2	2nd	57
4	Bourbon Life	8/1	3rd	63
5	Betwithbothh	5/1	4th	68
4				<b>•</b>

#### Race #4

04:08 CT - 1 m, Turf, \$12,500 Starter Optional Claiming The top pick is #5 Miss River Rat the 9/5 ML favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The five-year-old mare by Will Take Charge has very good speed figures and will be able to overcome the pace disadvantage to still come out on top.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Miss River Rat	9/5	1st	44
8	Union Dolly	8/1	2nd	46
6	Freedom Lass	3/1	3rd	73
7	Midnight Bella	4/1	4th	79

### Race #6

05:13 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Strange Arrange the 7/5 ML favorite trained by Antonio Meraz and ridden by Frank Reyes. The six-year-old gelding by Hootenanny has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Taunting	7/2	1st	47
2	Canyon Streak	5/2	2nd	56
3	Time Muse	9/2	3rd	62
6	Journey	6/1	4th	79

# Race #7

05:45 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, \$40,000 Allowance Optional Claiming

The top pick is #5 Gray Lightning the 7/5 ML favorite trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The four-year-old filly by Social Inclusion has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Gray Lightning	7/5	1st	29
1	Mary's Boon	9/2	2nd	52
2	Vegas Condo	5/1	3rd	58
7	Samarita	8/1	4th	61

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Strange Arran	7/5	1st	37
3	Findaway	5/2	2nd	39
4	Risky Boy	9/2	3rd	50
6	Demand Ran	10/1	4th	70
4				<b>•</b>

# Race #8

06:18 CT - 1 m, Turf, Maiden Special Weight
The pick is the 5/1 fourth choice on the ML, #1 Triple
Moon. The three-year-old filly by Gormley is trained by
Chris M. Block and ridden by Luis H. Colon. She has a
top trainer who has shown the ability to prepare a first
time starter to win on debut.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Triple Moon	5/1	1st	46
10	Star Blessing	4/1	2nd	54
4	Halfin	6/1	3rd	74
2	Poverty With	7/2	4th	76
4				<b>•</b>